Contract Number: 190631162 #1

-
o ‘%.
L OF THE=

5 STATE OF UTAH

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

s

Jarreees,

AMENDMENT # 1 to CONTRACT #190631162

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above numbered contract by and between the State of Utah,
Governor’s Office of Economic Development, referred to as the “State” and Weber County Corporation, referred to as the
“Contractor” for the purposes of this amendment.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1.

Contract period.

May 13, 2019 (original contract effective date)
May 13, 2021 (current contract termination date)
August 31, 2021 new contract termination date

Contract amount.

$44,824.60 (current contract amount)
N/A (amendment amount)
N/A new contract amount

add current amount to amendment amount
Other changes.
None.

Effective Date of Amendment. This amendment becomes effective upon signing by all parties on page 2 and final
execution of the amendment by the Utah Division of State Finance’s processing of the amendment.

Other Terms and Conditions. All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments

remain the same.

[The remainder of this page left blank intentionally]

Page 1 of 2



Contract Number: 190631162 #1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the State and Contractor sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

THE STATE OF UTAH WEBER COUNTY CORPORATION
Name: Name: James H. “Jim” Harvey

Title: Title: Weber County Commission Chair
Date: Date:

Governor’s Office of Economic Development

Name:
Title:
Date:

Governor’s Office of Economic Development

Name:

Title:

Date:

Contract Number: 190631162 #1
State of Utah

Division of Finance

Page 2 of 2



